FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Cilic	
Tab settings マッウ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) MARTIN FREY 2) KIRSTEN KOPITZKE 3) JOERG HOLST 4) CHRISTIAN RIEDEL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AIRBUS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH Address: KREETSLAG 10 D-21129 HAMBURG GERMANY		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Merger			
 Security Agreement 	☐ Change of Name			
Other				
Execution Date: 1) -3) 06/17/05, 4) 06/16/05		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	e execution date of the applicati	on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	I	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/232,582				
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Yes 🛭 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Walter F. Fass	iled:	Total number of application	ns and patents involved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	¢ 40.00	
Facco Patont Attorn	oue D A		<u> </u>	
	Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.		☐ Enclosed	
P.O. Box 726		Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account	
Hampden, Maine, 044	44-0726	8. Deposit account number:	÷	
Tel. 207-862-4671		50-0507		
Fax. 207-862-4681		-{Attach duplicate copy of thi	e page if paying by deposit account).	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belof the original document.	ief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy	
W. F. Fasse	[Jalli	Marce	Nov. 1, 2006	
Name of Person Signing	0	Signature in Total number of pages	Date Cluding cover sheet: 2	
Docket No.: 4885		Total number of pagesan	CO.101 Prigate	

Enclosures: Assignment

CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all indicated enclosures is being transmitted by telefax to 571-273-0140 on the date indicated below, and is addressed to:

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, PO BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

Name: Karin Smith - Date: November 1, 2006 700294961

PATENT

REEL: 018468 FRAME: 0283

29/232,582

Docket No.: 4885

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT FOR DESIGN

Whereas Assignors:

RECORDED: 11/01/2006

1) Martin Frey of: Koesliner Str. 27, D-22147 Hamburg, Fed. Rep. of Germany

207-862-4681

- 2) Kirsten Kopitzke of: Koesliner Str. 27, D-22147 Hamburg, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Joerg Holst of: Zum Schuesselberg 13, D-21629 Nen Wulmstorf , Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 4) Christian Riedel of: Taubenkamp 6, D-21640 Bliedersdorf, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented a new, original and ornamental design in the Invention entitled:

as described and as claimed in the Application for Design Pat	
resignois vil.	ethic Accionmont males all
med in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on	under II C Application Carial No.
, and as identified by Attorney Doc	ket No.: 4885;
And Whereas, Assignee: Airbus Deutschland Gm	LIT
of: Kreetslag 10, D-21129 Hamburg, Federa	l Republic of Germany
including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquirin said Invention and any and all Patents that may be granted	ring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest therefor in the United States of America;
Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00)	Or conjugate foreign operance and ather author
- Commerciation, the receipt of which by Said Assistants is acknown	ledged eaid Accionare harder agains and an Jan-e-
and said resignee the chitte and exclusive tight title and in	erest in and to said Insception said to time the said
and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and America, for the full town or terms of said Priority pertaining to said Invention or said Priority and	extensions of soid Application
2 Michiga, 101 the thir lettil of terms of said patents and for the	mayimum duration that over interest and and to a the con-
may be marked their to be near and enjoyed by said Assisting in	Childing its beits successors and assistance as 6-11
entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors ha covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right not made, and will not make one statement.	d no Accionment thereafters made C-14 t-1
not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or con	vevance in conflict herewith
Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, connection with said Application and any continuations of the said	execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in
connection with said Application and any continuations, divisiting any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in requested by said Assigned. Said Assigned Landon.	GNU TOPOTOM namijaatieses eessee 11. 41
"" "Juliu of suid rassignee, ball assignment nettent sinnomize of	Old Accidnes to control and dimensulation of the control of the co
said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reis	sues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Patents granted to of said Assignee	or said Invention should be issued to and in the
of said Assignee.	or said invention should be issued to and in the name
In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our	Saud a saud a
Then I want	named on the date indicated:
Signature: Witness	: things dudois 17.06.05
Martin Frey Date	Date
160/0 2012	Ja fin
Signature: 77,6.05 Witness	Kugo leiders 17.06.05
Kirsten Kopitzke Date	Date
77/1/6	
Signature: 1. 100 11 06 0 Witness	Me Kloppes 17.06.05
Jourg Holst / Date	Petrio Oucheas 160605
- 160 11 11 11 nor	
Signature Witness:	Heria alcheas 160005
Claristian Riedel Date	Date
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT

REEL: 018468 FRAME: 0284